Your Ref: SJQ8835Y
Our Ref : 150056/01

Bukit Batok Driving Centre Ltd
Postal Address :

Blk 34 Sin Ming Drive

#01-114

Singapore 575708

Date : 05.10.2017

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd ( Li@h\
Motor Claims De0t *

8 Shenton Way

#24-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF6321Y AND SJQ8835Y ALONG SLIP ROAD OF BUKIT
BATOK WEST AVE 5 ON 25.01.2015.

I am the owner of the m/vehicle SKF6321Y which was involved
in the above accident.

My vehicle sustained damages as & result of the said accident and
I am how claiming against-you for the followings:-

i. Costs of repairs ope ;5 ‘ i s $ 2,595.52
2. Loss of use of vehicle at % 200.00
per day for 04 day(s) .. .. .. . $ 800.00
3. Police documents/Search fess .. . . - $ 2.00
4., Survevor report fee 5 5 o 5 .. $ -
Total: % 3,397.52

Please advise whather you are prepared to ssttie my claim as
cutiined abova. As I have yet to settle my repair bill with my
repairers, I hereby authorise my repairers and/cr  their
representatives to negotiate/compromise settlement of above claim
on my bshalf.

Looking forward to hear from you soon.

Yours faithtully,




Lelter of Aunthorizalion

To Whom It May Concern

Accident on st-anuayedls

involving ____ SKF6321Y and SJQ8835Y

ﬁlﬁﬂg Slip Road of Bukit Batok West Ave 5

W Bukit Ba‘tok Driving Centre Lid

NRICHNO. = of
815 Bukit Batok West Ave 5 S(659085)
ovwmner of Motor Vekicls Registration No SKF6321Y insused by

NTUC INCOME INSURANGE CO-OPERATIVE LiTHer Poticy Mo, 0073346186-10

do hersby authorize M/s K. Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd &5 mylowr

teprosentative with full authority to writs, negotiate and seitle claim for damages on koyfour
s SJ
bohalf azainst the owner aad Jor driver of Motor Wehicle Regn Mo, Q8835Y

in regard to the abovs mentioned accident

17We also consemnt 10 the agreed seitlernent sum be ruade in Favour of myfour representative,
s K Kim Hin Auto Pte Lid zndl the said

payment be forwarded to them 10 be eonstrued as full and final dischargs of myfour claim.

Qvwmer’ Sign?ure & Company Stamp

05.10.2017

Dale



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: SJQ 8835Y (Insd veh)
SKF 6321 (ven) | mode:HONDA JAZZ (1339cc)
Date of Accident/ Time: 25/01/2015 10:00
Repair Estimate 'S | 2’74532
Final Repair Cost  (W/(GST) S | 2 5QK 52
Loss of Use 'S 480 00 4 days at 5120 per day
Rental (if any) 'S days at S per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee S 2.00
Others: 15
i
Fngiseciementoom IS | QDI BY 00 B
payee Name : K KM HIN A 1D
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? 1 YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate below)
A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: @ No BOLA Scenario No: 21
BOLA Liability: __100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks:
NOTE

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.,

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates,

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

Bmqt to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority APy :
4 A

f\ i = [>)

7 5 CM

dp'fepresentative / W:B’shop stamp Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

entative: g\a ,\d % v nj Name of Witness: Ca R

Date: o) o]
4B yey 67, ZOLD
| <&

Signature of AXA’s sirveydT/representative:

Name of AXA’s surveyor /Representative:

pate: 28/07/2020

AXAinsurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg, No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811
AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg



CO. REG. NO: 199462370D
GST NO: M2-012325¢-3

SHE(E)FEFHAFTR L E ,
2 RIBIE (KRS 34 JE) PIME 114 9 NO: 121722
Blk 34 Sin Ming Drive, #01-114, Singapore 575708.

Tel: 6452 7018 (5 Lines) Fax: 6454 9575

Email: service @kkimhin.com.sg

TAX CLAIM INVOICE

Accident Date : 25~-Jan-2015 Date : 05-0ct-2017
Our Ref : 130036 / ANGIE PAGE : 1

BUKIT BATCE DRIVING CENTRE LTD
C/0 AXA INSURANCE PRIVATE LIMITED
8 SHENTON WAY

£#24-01 AXA TOWER

Singapore 063811

FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR HONDA JAZZ 1.3L MT (2012) SKF6321Y

I pc tailgate 680,20
1 pc tailgate "jazz" emblem 26.20
pc tailgate glass moulding - 42.00
lower 1
1 pc tailgate glass moulding - top 46.00
1 pc rtear bumper 440.50
1 pc n/s rear bumper side retainer 18.00
8 pcs rear bumper clips @ S%$ 6.00 48.00
1,300.80
Less 20% : -260.18
—————————— 1,040.72
1 pc tailgate "thanks for vour 150.00 sn
patience" sticker ]
1 pc tailgate "8" reflective 5.00 sn
sticker ]
1 pc tailgate glass sealant 40.00 sn
1 pc tailgate glass damping seal 20,00 sn
To remove, cut out damaged parts,
panel beating., welding, align,
refix and to renew affected partis. 420,00
To putty and resprayv on affected
portions., 540.00

Con’t Page 2



GST NO: M2-0123250-3
UTOPTELTD

& L
& B (B)RERARREE
27 BIE ( AME34EE ) PIR1143R

Blk 34 Sin Ming Drive, #01-114, Singapore 575708

Tel: 6452 7018 (5 Lines) Fax: 6454 9575

Qur Ref : 150056

To apply undersealing.

To remove and renew rear windscreen
glass and conduct water leak test.

To transfer tailgate’s fittings.

Add 7% GST

Total

Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Five Hundred and
Ninety Five and Cents Fifty Two Only

2
22581

30.00



Invoice Page 2of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

CE 10 Anson Road, #06-16 International Plaza, Singapore 079903
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am o 5pm

GS8T Registration No; M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-15-008359
Date of Request: 26/01/2015 Your Ref No: Oniline Purchase

K Kim Hin Auto Pte Lid
Blk 34, #01-114

Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575708

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 26/01/2015
Enquiry By Jane

TP Vehicle No. SJQ8835Y
Accident Date 25/01/2015

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S%)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash[] Cheque



Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From: TAN Jas <jas.tan@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 27 July 2020 2:36 PM

To: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: AXA Ref: GA000399 *LKK Ref: CC6/AXA15001557/Kba3q2-1 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SJQ 8835YQI) & SKF 6321Y(TP) ON 25/01/2015

HI,
Please proceed.

Regards

*Please note we have terminated our fax-line. Hence, please send in your correspondences to our two common mail
boxes instead. For OD/TP survey , send it to motor.survey@axa.com.sg and other correspondences send it to
motor.doc@axa.com.sg,

Jas Tan | Snr Specialist, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email: jas.tan@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 8804741

" #1 BOARDFORID,
50 Years CONSECUTIVE YEARS
in Singapore

Please consider the environment before printing this message
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If
you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) <jasperchua@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, July 27, 2020 1:44 PM

To: TAN Jas <jas.tan@axa.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AXA Ref: GA000399 *LKK Ref: CC6/AXA15001557/Kba3qg2-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ
8835Y0I) & SKF 6321Y(TP) ON 25/01/2015

Dear Jas Tan,

According to TP, AXA has agreed to a fix standard rate of $120 per day for Bukit Batok Driving Centre and
Singapore Safety Driving Centre loss of Revenue claims on March 2020. It was also stated that this takes
immediate effect for all NEW cases and OUTSTANDING cases.

TP counter offer @$3,077.52 as follows :

COR §$2,595.52



Loss of Revenue $480 ($120 x 4 days)
Search fee $2

Kindly have your approval or further instructions.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: TAN Jas <jas.tan@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 June 2020 10:42 AM

To: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) <jasperchua@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: AXA Ref: GA000399 *LKK Ref: CC6/AXA15001557/Kba3g2-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 8835Y0I) & SKF
6321Y(TP) ON 25/01/2015

Dear Jasper,
The DOA in 2015, fix rate in 2020.

Maintain our offer.thanks.

Regards

*Please note we have terminated our fax-line. Hence, please send in your correspondences to our two common mail
boxes instead. For OD/TP survey , send it to motor.survey@axa.com.sg and other correspondences send it to
motor.doc@axa.com.sg,

Jas Tan | Snr Specialist, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email: jas.tan@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 8804741

F A JE‘I—
in Singapore

Please consider the environment before printing this message
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If
you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) <jasperchua@Ikkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 10:40 AM
To: TAN Jas <jas.tan@axa.com.sg>




Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AXA Ref: GA000399 *LKK Ref: CC6/AXA15001557/Kba3g2-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ
8835Y0I) & SKF 6321Y(TP) ON 25/01/2015

Dear Jas,
TP counter offer

** Loss of Revenue for Bukit Batok Driving Centre and Singapore Safety Driving Centre is fixed at $120
per day with AXA.**

In view of this, kindly let us have you mandate to settle the matter at $3,077.52(all-in). Breakdown as
follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $2,595.52

3. GIA Search Fee $ 2.00
Total | $ 3,077.52

Kindly have your approval / instructions.

Thanks

Best Regards,
Jasper Chua| Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: TAN Jas <jas.tan@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 June 2020 4:05 PM

To: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) <jasperchua@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: AXA Ref: GA000399 *LKK Ref: CC6/AXA15001557/Kba3g2-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 8835Y0I) & SKF
6321Y(TP) ON 25/01/2015

Hi jasper,

Loss of use at $100 (tuition car) and may proceed with others.

Regards

*Please note we have terminated our fax-line. Hence, please send in your correspondences to our two common mail

boxes instead. For OD/TP survey, send it to motor.survey@axa.com.sg and other correspondences send it to
motor.doc@axa.com.sg,

Jas Tan | Snr Specialist, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email: jas.tan@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 8804741




F A -..Elh-
L]

50 Years
in Singapore

Hesnmme

CONSECUTIVE YEARS

Please consider the environment before printing this message
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If
you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) <jasperchua@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 23, 2020 2:39 PM

To: TAN Jas <jas.tan@axa.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] AXA Ref: GAO00399 *LKK Ref: CC6/AXA15001557/Kba3q2-1 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ
8835Y0I) & SKF 6321Y(TP) ON 25/01/2015

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We have temporary close our file on year 2016 due to no submission of LOD/documents from third party.
Third party had submitted the LOD and documents as attached.

In view of this, kindly assist to re-open the case and let us have you mandate to settle the matter at $382.15(all-in).
Breakdown as follows: -

Liability: 100% (Ol rear-ended TP)

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $2,595.52
2. Loss of Use (4 day x $200.00) S 800.00
3. GIA Search Fee S 2.00

Total | $ 3,397.52

Kindly let us have your mandate/ instruction.

Best Regards,
Jasper Chua| Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have

4



